04-24-2001

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

101684859.

101684859.

101684859.

101684859. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Mole-Master Services Corporation Stephen D. Carver LTD. C1.10.01 Internal Address: n/a 10 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 117 Industry Road Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Marietta State: OH Zip: 45750 Execution Date: April 6, 2001 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N₀ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,881,856 ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Stephen D. Carver 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72212-4139 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen D. Carver Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen D. Carver Ltd., a Professional Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive, Suite 800, Little Rock, AR 72212-4139 USA (Post Office Address the Same), is the owner of record of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 4,881,856, entitled "Chip Snake," issued November 21, 1989, by virtue of an Assignment executed 17 October 1997, and recorded upon Reel 8792, Frame 0432 on November 17, 1997;

WHEREAS, Mole-Master Services Corporation, a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the State of Ohio, with offices at 117 Industry Road, Marietta, Ohio 45750, is desirous of acquiring the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said U.S. Pat. No. 4,881,856, including the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Stephen D. Carver Ltd., in and to United States Letters Patent No. 4,881,856 entitled Chip Snake, issued November 21, 1989, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder and, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said Patent No. 4,881,856, including the right to sue for past infringements is/are hereby bargained, sold, assigned and transferred unto said Mole-Master Services Corporation.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment.

Signed at Little Rock, Arkansas, USA this 6th day of April 2001...

Stephen D. Carver

President, Stephen D. Carver LTD.

L:\office\DataMNO\MoleMasterServices\5316-UX\5316asm2.doc

SIGNATURE:

STEPHEN D. CARVER

DATE OF SIGNATURE:

april 6,2001

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. §1.8)

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that the foregoing Certificate under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73 and all enclosures, if any, is/are being deposited with the United States postal service, first class postage pre-paid, in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, ATTN Assignment Division, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this day 6th day of April 2001.

Stephen D. Carver-Reg. No. 27,314

Encl: Copies of Assignment Papers

FORM PTO-1595 9E 11-19	9 - 1997 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	73968ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Randall K. Greig	Name: Strober D Carver Hd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2024 Ackansos Valley Dr., Sure
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 11-17-97	- Little Rock AR Barra 4139
Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2024 Ackagsas Valley Dr. Swite 8
☐ Other	City: Little Kack State: Ak ZIP: 722125
Execution Date: 10-17-97	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	* t A
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
NA	4,881,856
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🕝 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen D. Carvel	40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: To Carvey Policial Long	9. Donocit account number:
2024 Acknosas Valley Dr. Sale 30	8. Deposit account number:
The Day J Al Train	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
Only:	USE THIS SPACE
70.90 gr	
9. Statement and signature.	formation in true and correct and any attached convis a frue COD
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Studion D. Carros St.	11.14.92
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OVER No. 0054 0044 (ave. 4-24)	PATENT
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Randall K. Greig, a Citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 936 Cascade Dr., Longview WA 98632-5618 (Post Office Address the

same) has made an invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent

4,881,856, entitled Chip Snake, issued November 21, 1989;

WHEREAS, Stephen D. Carver Ltd., a Professional Corporation organized

and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having

principal place of business at 2024 Arkansas Valley Drive, Suite 800, Little

Rock, AR 72212-4139 USA (Post Office Address the Same), is desirous of

acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to said U.S.

Patent No. 4,881,856 entitled Chip Snake, issued November 21, 1989, in trust for

the benefit of an undisclosed principal;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by

the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest, and including the right to sue

for past infringement, of said inventor Randall K. Greig in and to United States

Letters Patent No. 4,881,856 entitled Chip Snake, issued November 21, 1989, and

the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents

for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions,

continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully

set forth and described in the specification of said Patent No. 4,881,856, entitled

Chip Snake, issued November 21, 1989 is hereby sold, assigned and transferred

unto said Stephen D. Carver Ltd.

C:\TPORT23\CARVER2.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0868 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment.

Signed at \(\text{Corporate Vashington this } \frac{174}{\text{day of October, 1997.}} \)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.
COUNTY OF Cowlitz)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, a Notary Public, this 1/14 day of October, 1997.

SELECT MAY Suit M. In Ill

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2000

C:\TPORT23\CARVER2.DOC

RECORDED: 04/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0869